CUYAMACA COLLEGE CATALOG

Cuyamaca College

900 Rancho San Diego Parkway El Cajon, CA 92019-4369 Phone: (619) 660-4000 www.cuyamaca.edu (https://www.cuyamaca.edu)

Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District Governing Board

Elena Adams Debbie Justeson Desiree Klaar Brad Monroe Julie Schorr

Student Members

Manuel Juarez Lopez Cesar D. Nuñez

Chancellor

Lynn Ceresino Neault, Ed.D.

Cuyamaca College President

Dr. Jessica Robinson, MSW

Accreditation and Affiliations

Cuyamaca College is accredited by the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges of the Western Association of Schools and Colleges, 10 Commercial Blvd., Suite 204, Novato, CA 94949, (415) 506-0234, an institutional accrediting body recognized by the Council for Higher Education Accreditation and the U.S. Department of Education. Additional information about accreditation, including the filing of complaints against member institutions, can be found at www.accjc.org. The College is approved for the education of veterans under the various United States public laws and the California veteran enactments, and is approved by the Bureau of Immigration and Naturalization for foreign student attendance under education visas. Cuyamaca College has been evaluated by the National Automotive Technicians Education Foundation in the areas of instruction, course of study, facilities and equipment, and meets the standards of quality for the training of automobile technicians at the level of Master Automobile Service Technology. The Cuyamaca Paralegal Studies program was approved by the American Bar Association in 2002. Appropriate courses of study at Cuyamaca College are fully accepted for transfer by the University of California, the California State University system, and private four-year colleges and universities.

Disclaimer

The Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District and Cuyamaca College have made every reasonable effort to determine that everything stated in this catalog is accurate. Courses and programs offered, fees charged, together with other matters contained herein, are subject to change without notice by the administration of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District or Cuyamaca College for reasons related to student enrollment, level of financial support, or for any other reason, at the discretion of the District and the College. The District and the

College further reserve the right to add, amend, or repeal any of their rules, regulations, policies and procedures.

© 2024-2025 Cuyamaca College. All Rights Reserved.

Production Coordinator, Editor

Julie Kahler

Graphic Designer, Cover Design

Michael Delgado